

## **Boys' Life** COMMISSIONER AWARD (2013)

The purpose of the **BOYS' LIFE Commissioner Award** is to recognize and thank commissioners who successfully promote the good reading and good Scouting of **BOYS' LIFE**.



## **QUALIFICATION**

• Unit Commissioner: Serve at least two 100% BOYS' LIFE UNITS.

A unit **qualifies** as a **100% BOYS' LIFE UNIT** when a subscription to **BOYS' LIFE** goes into the home of every youth member of the unit.

- **<u>Roundtable Commissioner</u>**: Present and/or assist in presenting at least five **BOYS' LIFE** roundtable promotion features during 2013.
- <u>Administrative Commissioner</u>: Achieve 25 percent or more of the total of packs, troops, and teams in the area of service as 100% BOYS' LIFE UNITS, and/ or experience a 10 percent growth in 100% BOYS' LIFE UNITS, 2013 vs 2012.

**THE AWARD** Fully embroidered 3-inch patch enclosed in an attractive presentation folder. The six stars on the patch represent the six "Best Methods" for promoting the **good reading** and **good Scouting** of **BOYS' LIFE**.



100% Boys' Life Unit



Unit Budget Plan, No. 524-426



Values: membership retention, literacy, rank advancements



Ask

**ACTION** 

1. SHARE this announcement and application with all commissioners.

Electronic files for the **Commissioner Award** (2013) announcement and application are on **www.scouting.org/boyslifepromo.** 

- 2. **SUBMIT** the application by January 31, 2014.
- 3. **PRESENT** the **BOYS' LIFE COMMISSIONER AWARD (2013)** enthusiastically in front of the recipient's peers and colleagues.